\
DATA SHEET
WIRELESS COMPONENTS
PCB type antenna
ANTX200P002B24553
2.40 ~ 2.50GHZ / 5.150 ~ 5.875 GHZ
Pr
od

 Smart meter
 Lighting control
ORDERING INFORMATION - GLOBAL PART NUMBER, PHYCOMP CTC
& 12NC
All part numbers are identified by the series, packing type,
material, size, antenna type, working frequency and packing
quantity.
YYAAGGEEOO  BBRRAANNDD  oorrddeerriinngg  ccooddee
GLOBAL PART NUMBER (PREFERRED)
ANT   X200       P    002   B    2455   3
   (1)        (2)       (3)    (4)    (5)      (6)     (7)
(1) FAMILY
ANT = Antenna products
(2) CONNECTOR & CABLE LENGTH (MM)
X = I-PEX
200 = 200mm
(3) ANTENNA TYPE
P=PCB
(4) SERIAL NUMBER
002 = SERIAL NUMBER 002
(5) PACKAGE TYPE
B = Bulk
(6) WORKING FREQUENCY
2455 = 2.40 ~ 2.50 GHz / 5.150 ~ 5.875 GHz
(7) CABLE TYPE
3 = 1.13mm diameter Mini-Coaxial Cable
com Jul. 22, 2019 V0
  Wireless Components
3
14
Product specification
PCB Type Antenna
SPECIFICATIONS
DESCRIPTION VALUE
Working Frequency 2.40 ~ 2.50 GHz / 5.150 ~ 5.875 GHz
VSWR 2.5:1 max / 2.5:1 max
Peak Gain 0.9 dBi / 2.3 dBi
Polarization Linear
Radiation Pattern Omni-directional
Impedance 50 Ω Nominal
Operating Temperature –40 °C to 85 °C
Maximum Power 1 W
Dimension 40mm x 43mm x 0.55mm
Radio Connector I-PEX (20278-112R-13)
Cable Diameter / Length / Color 1.13mm / 200mm / Black
Mounting Adhesive Tape (HF-DS)
Table 1
OOUUTTLLIINNEESS
Fig. 1 Antenna outlines
DIMENSIONS
DIMENSION VALUE
L (mm) 200 ±3.00
W (mm) 40 ± 0.30
H (mm) 8  ± 0.30
H1 (mm) 32  ± 0.30
T (mm) 0.55  ± 0.15
A (mm) 2.30 Max
T1 (mm) 0.15  ± 0.05
Table 2  Mechanical
Dimension
com Jul. 22, 2019 V0
  Wireless Components
4
14
Product specification
PCB Type Antenna
Antenna element should be placed at the edge of device, has
minimum keep-out zone of
A: 5 mm   Min
B: 5 mm    Min
C: 5 mm   Max